
BURKE,  WILLIAMS &  

SORENSEN,  LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW  

LOS ANGELES  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  - 1 - 
CASE NO.: 2:17-cv-08803-GW (MRWx) 

(PROPOSED) ORDER RE STIPULATION FOR 
DISMISSAL OF ENTIRE ACTION WITH  

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

VALENTINA PETROVA, 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 

 
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY and DOES 1 through 10, 

Defendants. 

Case No.  CV 17-8803-GW(MRWx) 
[Assigned to Honorable George Wu] 

 
ORDER RE STIPULATION FOR 
DISMISSAL OF ENTIRE ACTION 
WITH PREJUDICE 
 

 

The above-referenced action shall be dismissed in its entirety with prejudice 

as to defendant New York Life Insurance Company, with the parties to bear their 

own respective attorneys’ fees and costs. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.    

 
DATED:  January 8, 2019 _______________________________________ 
     Honorable George H. Wu 
     United States District Judge 

JS-6

Valentina Petrova v. New York Life Insurance Company et al Doc. 32

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2017cv08803/695962/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2017cv08803/695962/32/
https://dockets.justia.com/

