		JS-6
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10 11	VALENTINA PETROVA,	Case No. CV 17-8803-GW(MRWx) [Assigned to Honorable George Wu]
12	Plaintiff,	[Assigned to Honorable George Wu]
13		ORDER RE STIPULATION FOR
14	V.	DISMISSAL OF ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE
15	NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY and DOES 1 through 10,	
16	Defendants.	
17	Defendants.	
18		
19		
20	The above-referenced action shall be dismissed in its entirety with prejudice	
21	as to defendant New York Life Insurance Company, with the parties to bear their	
22	own respective attorneys' fees and costs.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24	DATED: January 8 2019	
25		le George H. Wu
26	United States District Judge	
27		
28 ms &		CASE NO . 2:17 00002 CW (MDW)
LP	_	CASE NO.: 2:17-cv-08803-GW (MRWx) 1 - (PROPOSED) ORDER RE STIPULATION FOR